Schedule 7 to the Minutes of the Development Permit Panel meeting held on Wednesday, March 25, 2015.

To Development Permit Panel
Date: March 25, 2015
Item &S
Ro: 8180 ASh Street
DPP 14-658670

From: Lorraine Dowdall <<u>dowdalls@shaw.ca</u>>
Date: March 24, 2015 at 19:53:25 PDT

To: < jerceg@richmond.ca >

Subject: Intent of Permit - Development Permit - 8180 Ash Street, Habitat for Humanity Society of

Greater Vancouver

Sir,

I am not able to attend the March 25, 3:30 pm meeting to be held at Richmond City Hall regarding the above development permit at 8180 Ash Street by Habitat for Humanity Society of Greater Vancouver.

I did attend the Public Information meeting on October 1, 2014 at South Arm Community Centre. I do not support the variance changes proposed. I am not impressed with the type of housing that is being proposed to be built on the 8180 Ash Street site. The housing proposal does not fit in with the existing architecture on Dayton Court. I don't object to housing on the existing site but suggest keeping the same lot size with less homes being built on the land.

Lorraine Dowdall

×

This email has been checked for viruses by Avast antivirus software. www.avast.com

